
Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya 
Department of Political Science 

 
Certificate Course Name: Indian Constitution 

 

It is hereby informed to all the students of Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya that, the Department of 

Political Science has organized a six months certificate course on “Indian Constitution” . The total 

course comprises with 30 classes. The course will start from 11th April, 2023, Tuesday. All the 

Registered candidates are directed to strictly follow the class schedule as mention below.   

Sl. No. Name of Faculties Date Day Time 

1. Abbasuddin Mondal 11-04-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M.  

2. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 15-04-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

3. Abbasuddin Mondal 18-04-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

4. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 22-04-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

5. Abbasuddin Mondal 25-04-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

6. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 29-04-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

7. Abbasuddin Mondal 02-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

8. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 06-05-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

9. Abbasuddin Mondal 10-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

10. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 13-05-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

11. Abbasuddin Mondal 16-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

12. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 20-05-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

13. Abbasuddin Mondal 24-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

14. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 27-05-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

15. Abbasuddin Mondal 30-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

16. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 03-06-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

17. Abbasuddin Mondal 06-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

18. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 10-06-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

19. Abbasuddin Mondal 13-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

20. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 17-06-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

21. Abbasuddin Mondal 20-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

22. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 24-06-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

23 Abbasuddin Mondal 27-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

24. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 01-07-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

25. Abbasuddin Mondal 04-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

26. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 08-07-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

27. Abbasuddin Mondal 11-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

28. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 15-07-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

29. Abbasuddin Mondal 18-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

30. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 22-07-2023 Saturday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

                                                                  

 



 
Syllabus 

 
Full Marks : 100          Total Course Duration : 30 Hours 
 
1. Drafting of the Constitution of India and Constituent Assembly 
 
2. Fundamental Rights in India. 
 
3. Fundamental Duties: Source and Features 
 
4. Union Legislature: Houses of Parliament, Legislative Procedure. 
 
5. Union executive: President of India, Vice-President, Central Council of 
    Ministers. 
 
6. State Legislature: Houses of the Legislature, State Legislature. 
 
7. State Executive: Governor, State Council of Ministers. 
 
8. Emergency Provision: Emergency Types. 
 
9. Judiciary: Supreme Court and High Courts. 
 
10. Constitutional Amendment: Procedure and Amendment. 

Students List 

Sl. 
No 

Name UID No. 

1 Sourav Lai 21081103012 

2 Rudranil Adhikary 8371028988 

3 Malay Ghosh 22081201207 

4 Susanta Mondal 21081104011 

5 Namita ghosh 22081201210 

6 Arnab Pal 22081201037 

7 Laboni Murmu 21081201037 



 

 

8 Dolan Bauri 21081209002 

9 Madhab Gorai 21081201087 

10 Ranadip Maji 22081201018 

11 Pallabi Singha 200180201097 

12 Satadal Bauri 21081101017 

13 Barsha Mondal 22081201029 

14 Sourav Karmakar 22081201123 

15 Sunetra Singha 22081103002 

16 Sourav Halder 22081201112 

17 Swarnalata Ghosh 22081201034 

18 Kabita Bauri 22081201020 

19 Payel Bauri 22081201198 

20 Srikanta Patar 21081201203 

21 Dinesh Maji 21081201183 

22 Jayanta Bauri 21081201177 

23 Sangita Singha 20081201181 

24 Ananda Bhattacharya 21081204003 

25 Nimai Bauri 22081201157 

26 Ananda Bhattacharya 21081204003 



 

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya 
Department of Political Science 

 
Certificate Course Name: Basics of Research Methodology 

 

It is hereby informed to all the students of Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya that, the Department of 

Political Science has organized a six months certificate course on “Basic of Research Methodology”. 

The total course comprises with 30 classes. The course will start from 26th April, 2023, Wednesday. 

All the Registered candidates are directed to strictly follow the class schedule as mention below.  

 

Sl. No. Name of Faculties Date Day Time 

1. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 26-04-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

2. Abbasuddin Mondal 28-04-2023 Friday  09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

3. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 03-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

4. Abbasuddin Mondal 04-05-2023 Thursday 04:00 – 05:00 P.M. 

5. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 10-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

6. Abbasuddin Mondal 12-05-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

7. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 17-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

8. Abbasuddin Mondal 19-05-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

9. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 24-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

10. Abbasuddin Mondal 26-05-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

11. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 31-05-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

12. Abbasuddin Mondal 02-06-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

13. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 07-06-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

14. Abbasuddin Mondal 09-06-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

15. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 14-06-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

16. Abbasuddin Mondal 16-06-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

17. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 21-06-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

18. Abbasuddin Mondal 23-06-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

19. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 28-06-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

20. Abbasuddin Mondal 30-06-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

21. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 06-07-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

22. Abbasuddin Mondal 07-07-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

23. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 12-07-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

24. Abbasuddin Mondal 14-07-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

25. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 19-07-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

26. Abbasuddin Mondal 21-07-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

27. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 26-07-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

28. Abbasuddin Mondal 28-07-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

29. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 02-08-2023 Wednesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

30. Abbasuddin Mondal 04-08-2023 Friday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

 



Syllabus 
Full Marks : 100                     Total Course Duration : 30 Hours 
 
1. What is Research? 
 
2. Research in Social Sciences 
 
3. Data: Primary and Secondary 
 
4. Methods of Data Collection 
 
5. Research Methods in Social Sciences 
 

6. Sampling: Meaning and Types 

Students List 

Sl. 
No.   

Name  UID No. 

1 Rudranil Adhikary 22081201001 

2 Namita Ghosh 22081201210 
3 Diya Roy 22081209013 

4 Bhairab Ghosh 22081204030 
5 Mangala Das 21081201168 
6 Madhab Gorai 21081201087 
7 Rimpa Mondal 21081201044 

8 Surajit Ghosh 21081201086 
9 Satadal Bauri 21081101017 

10 Sunetra Singha 22081103002 
11 Jaydeb Bauri 21081201084 

12 Suman Roy 21081201085 
13 Sumit Paramanik 22081201140 
14 Ṛomen Kapri 22081201126 

15 Diya Roy 22081209013 



16 Preeti Paramanik 22081201016 
17 Rupali Mondal 21081209011 

18 Keya Paramanik 22081201098 
19 Arnab Pal 22081103003 
20 Indrani Singha 22081201014 

 

 

 

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya 
Department of Political Science 

 
Certificate Course Name: Human Rights 

 
It is hereby informed to all the students of Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya that, the Department of 

Political Science has organized a six months certificate course on “Human Rights” . The total course 

comprises with 30 classes. The course will start from 16th May, 2023, Tuesday. All the Registered 

candidates are directed to strictly follow the class schedule as mention below.   



 

Sl. No. Name of Faculties Date Day Time 

1. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 16-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

2. Abbasuddin Mondal 18-05-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

3. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 23-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

4. Abbasuddin Mondal 25-05-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

5. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 30-05-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

6. Abbasuddin Mondal 01-06-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

7. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 06-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

8. Abbasuddin Mondal 08-06-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

9. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 13-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

10. Abbasuddin Mondal 15-06-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

11. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 20-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

12. Abbasuddin Mondal 22-06-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

13. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 27-06-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

14. Abbasuddin Mondal 30-06-2023 Friday 04:00 – 05:00 P.M. 

15. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 04-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

16. Abbasuddin Mondal 06-07-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

17. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 11-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

18. Abbasuddin Mondal 13-07-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

19. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 18-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

20. Abbasuddin Mondal 20-07-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

21. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 25-07-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

22. Abbasuddin Mondal 27-07-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

23. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 01-08-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

24. Abbasuddin Mondal 03-08-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

25. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 08-08-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

26. Abbasuddin Mondal 10-08-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

27. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 14-08-2023 Monday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

28. Abbasuddin Mondal 17-08-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

29. Dr. Mahuya Roy Karmakar 22-08-2023 Tuesday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

30 Abbasuddin Mondal 24-08-2023 Thursday 09:00 – 10:00 A.M. 

 

Syllabus 
Full Marks : 100          Total Course Duration : 30 Hours 
 

1. Human Rights: Meaning and Evolution 
 
2. UDHR 
 
3. International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights; International      
Covenant  on  Social, Economic and Cultural Rights. 
 
4. Human Rights and Marginalized Sections 
 



5. Human Rights and Globalization 
 
6. Human Rights and Indian Constitution. 
 
7. Human situation in India 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name UID No. 

1 Rudranil Adhikary 22081201001 
2 Namita Ghosh 22081201210 

3 Mangala Das 21081201168 
4 Madhab Gorai 21081201087 
5 Rimpa Mondal 21081201044 

6 Surajit Ghosh 21081201086 
7 Satadal Bauri 21081101017 
8 Sunetra Singha 22081103002 
9 Jaydeb Bauri 21081201084 

10 Suman Roy 21081201085 
11 Susanta Mandal 21081104011 
12 Sunetra Singha 2208113002 
13 Arnab Pal 22081103003 

14 Indrani Singha 22081201014 
15 Preeti Paramanik 22081201016 
16 Sumit Paramanik 22081201140 

17 Ṛomen Kapri 22081201126 
18 Diya Roy 22081209013 
19 Namita Ghosh 22081201210 
20 Rupali Mondal 21081209011 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


